December 10, 2020 Superintendent Letter to Parents

Eldred Logo










December 10, 2020

Dear School Community Member:

This afternoon, we received confirmation from the Sullivan County Department of Health, that a student tested positive for COVID-19. The student was last in session on Wednesday, December 9, 2020. The school district is in direct and ongoing contact with the Department of Health and we are currently gathering contact tracing information along with them.

This student attends the Junior-Senior High School and has had interactions with students and staff in the hybrid model.

As a result of this exposure and potential additional exposures, The Eldred Central School District (both Mackenzie and Junior-Senior High School) will be on remote instruction effective Friday, December 11, 2020, through Tuesday, December 22, 2020.

Please check our website and social media outlets for updates.

The hybrid model will resume on Monday, January 4, 2021, As always, the health and safety of our students and staff remain our top priority.

There will be no out of district transportation on Friday and Monday will resume on Tuesday, December 15, 2020.


Sincerely yours,
signature
John C. Morgano Ed.D.
Superintendent of Schools

Website by SchoolMessenger Presence. © 2021 Intrado Corporation. All rights reserved.